#### 505458827 05/03/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5505630

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| JONATHAN D. GOFF | 04/03/2019     |
| BARRY C. ARKLES  | 04/03/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GELEST TECHNOLOGIES, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11 EAST STEEL ROAD        |
| City:           | MORRISVILLE               |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA              |
| Postal Code:    | 19067                     |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16375239 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159651330

Email: ahyppolite@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 1: TWO COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8743-215U1      |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | AMBER HYPPOLITE |
| SIGNATURE:              | /AH/            |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/03/2019      |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed\_Declaration\_8743\_215U1#page1.tif source=Signed Declaration 8743 215U1#page2.tif source=Signed\_Declaration\_8743\_215U1#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049069 FRAME: 0330 505458827

Attorney Docket No.: 8743-215U1

# INVENTOR'S COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

(Utility Patent Application)

As a below-named inventor/assignor of a certain new and useful invention for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent entitled:

# HYDRIDOSILOXANYL SUBSTITUTED CYCLOTRISILOXANES, PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND POLYMERIC PRODUCTS DERIVED THEREFROM

## **DECLARATION**

I hereby declare that:

| This Declaration is directed to the patent application attached hereto or United States application number16/375,239 filed onApril 4, 2019  |
|---|
| The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.   |
| I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  |
| I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. |

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I ("ASSIGNOR") desire/am obligated to assign to the below-named ASSIGNEE the invention identified above;

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

Gelest Technologies, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) 11 East Steel Road Morrisville, Pennsylvania 19067

> PATENT REEL: 049069 FRAME: 0331

| First/Sole Inventor/Assignor: |  |  |
|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Date: 04/03/19                | Signature:   | 4-2-   |
|                               | Typed Legal Name:  | Jonathan D. GOFF   |
|                               | I Ga   | manage at the of Course beautiful and a second at the original and a secon |
| STATE OF                      |  | mmonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal<br>Donna M. Streff, Notary Public<br>Bucks County<br>My commission expires June 1, 2022   |
| COUNTY OF                     | ; SS.  | Commission number 1328383  |
| Jonathan D. GOFF known to be  | the person who is descall he/she acknowledged boses therein set forth. | , personally appeared ribed in and who executed the above to me that he/she executed the same of   |
|                               | Notary Pu  | blic 🖖 🖖   |

| Second Joint Inventor/A                             | ssignor:                     |   |
|---|------------------------------|---|
| Date:   | Signature:                   | Boncale   |
|   | Typed Legal Name:            | Barry C. ARKLES   |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF                                  | Му                           | nonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal<br>Donna M. Streff, Notary Public<br>Bucks County<br>commission expires June 1, 2022<br>Commission number 1328383<br>er, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries |
| C. ARKLES known to be to Declaration and Assignment | he person who is described i | baan 464  |

{00445434;v1}

PATENT REEL: 049069 FRAME: 0333